The liability of each member is limited to the amount from time to time unpaid on such 

member’s shares. 

8. The share capital of the Company is HK$231,250,000 divided into four billion 
(4,000,000,000) ordinary shares of a nominal or par value of HK$0.05 each, and six 
hundred twenty five million (625,000,000) redeemable convertible preferred shares of 
HK$0.05 each, divided into three series, namely two hundred twenty five million 
(225,000,000) Series A-1 Prefer red Shares of a nominal or par value of HK$0.05 each, 
two hundred million (200,000,000) Series A-2 Preferred Shares of a nominal or par 
value of HK $0.05 each, and two hundred million (200,000,000) Series A-3 Preferred 
Shares of a nominal or par value of HK$0.05 each, with power for the Company insofar